PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---|----------------|
| The Ohio State University Research Foundation | 09/23/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | US Army, Secretary of the Army | | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 504 Scott Street | | |
| Internal Address: | USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-05-1-0089 | | |
| City: | Fort Detrick | | |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND | | |
| Postal Code: | 21702-5012 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12389759 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016197219

Email: mary.beach@amedd.army.mil

Correspondent Name: US Army, Secretary of the Army

Address Line 1: 504 Scott Street

Address Line 2: USAMRMC MCMR-JA W81XWH-05-1-0089
Address Line 4: Fort Detrick, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Ann Beach

Total Attachments: 1

source=conf. lic. 12389759#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0330

License to the United States Government

| Sign and | Fax this to (301) 48 | 0-0272 | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|-----|
| Invention Ti | tie: ANDROGEN RECEPT | OR-ABLATIVE AGE | NTS | | |
| Inventor(s): | Chen; Ching-Shih, Wan- | g; Dasheng, Yang; | Jian | | |
| U.S. Filling/I | ssue Date: <u>02/20/2009</u> | | | | |
| Patent or Ap | oplication Serial No.: 13 | 2/389,759 | | | |
| Grant/Contr | act Number(s): CA9482 | 9; CA 112250; W8 | 1XWH-05-1-0089 | | |
| Foreign App | olications filed/intended | in (countries): <u>n/</u> | a | | |
| at 37 CFR | 401.14, FAR 52.227-1 | 1 or FAR 52.227 | -12 (if applicable) | 200, et seq. , and the Standard Patent Rights clau which are included among the terms of the abo t. This document is confirmatory of: | |
| United continu 2. All othe | States the invention of attions in part, and in | lescribed in any any and all pate Government by | patent application ints and re-issues | to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of to an and in any and all divisions, continuations, a signanted thereon throughout the world; and ove identified grant/contract award and the laws a | 1)(|
| The Governapplication. | | ad an irrevocabl | e power to inspec | ct and make copies of the above-identified pate | 31 |
| Signed this | 23 | day of | September | , 20 <u>10</u> | |
| Ву | Ryan K. Zinn | Consider A Statuti | enjanananani (manananicana anderica | | |
| | (warne or Gramee/Con | racior Omciar) | | (eignature)/3 | |
| Title Interin | n Director | | ······································ | | |
| For The Oh | io State University Resea | rch Foundation | | | |
| *************************************** | (Grantee/Contractor | Organization) | | | |
| At <u>Techno</u> | logy Licensing & Camme | rcialization, 1216 i | Kinnear Road, Colum | nbus OH 43212-1154 | |
| | | (Business Addr | ress) | | |

PATENT ID 08033-002 REEL: 025832 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 02/23/2011